

SUPREME COURT No. 17-0118
POLK COUNTY No. FECR597552

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF IOWA**

STATE OF IOWA,
Plaintiff-Appellee,

v.

ANTHONY HARRIS,
Defendant-Appellant.

*ON FURTHER REVIEW FROM THE COURT OF APPEALS OF
IOWA & THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT IN POLK COUNTY
HONORABLE PAUL SCOTT, DISTRICT COURT JUDGE*

**APPLICATION FOR FURTHER REVIEW OF
THE COURT OF APPEALS OF IOWA
FROM AN OPINION FILED MARCH 21, 2018**

Gary Dickey
Counsel of Record for Appellant
DICKY & CAMPBELL LAW FIRM, PLC
301 East Walnut St., Ste. 1
Des Moines, Iowa 50309
PHONE: (515) 288-5008 FAX: (515) 288-5010
EMAIL: gary@dickeycampbell.com

PROOF OF SERVICE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
QUESTION PRESENTED	3
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	5
STATEMENT SUPPORTING FURTHER REVIEW	6
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	8
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	8
ARGUMENT	
I. THE COURT SHOULD GRANT FURTHER REVIEW BECAUSE COURT OF APPEALS’ HOLDING THAT REPEATED OBJECTIONS ARE REQUIRED TO PRESERVE ERROR IS INCONSISTENT WITH THIS COURT’S PRIOR DECISIONS	12
II. FURTHER REVIEW IS NECESSARY BECAUSE THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING THE INTRODUCTION OF INADMISSIBLE HEARSAY FROM ABSENT WITNESSES IMPLYING THAT THEY PURCHASED DRUGS FROM HARRIS.....	12
CONCLUSION.....	23
COST CERTIFICATE & CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	24
COURT OF APPEALS OPINION	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

Iowa Supreme Court

<i>Gacke v. Pork Xtra, L.L.C.</i> , 684 N.W.2d 168 (Iowa 2004)	6, 12
<i>Nepple v. Weifenbach</i> , 274 N.W.2d 728 (Iowa 1979)	12
<i>State v. Dullard</i> , 668 N.W.2d 585 (Iowa 2003)	17, 18, 19
<i>State v. Huser</i> , 894 N.W.2d 472 (Iowa 2017)	7, 21, 22, 23
<i>State v. Judkins</i> , 242 N.W.2d 266 (Iowa 1976)	20, 21
<i>State v. Kidd</i> , 239 N.W.2d 860 (Iowa 1976)	12
<i>State v. Miller</i> , 204 N.W.2d 834 (Iowa 1973)	12
<i>State v. Plain</i> , 898 N.W.2d 801 (Iowa 2017)	7, 22
<i>State v. Sowder</i> , 394 N.W.2d 368 (Iowa 1986)	16
<i>State v. Tompkins</i> , 859 N.W.2d 631 (Iowa 2015)	7, 17

Iowa Court of Appeals

<i>State v. Harris</i> , slip op. (Iowa Ct. App. Mar. 21, 2018)	6, 15
---	-------

Other Jurisdictions

<i>Wright v. Tatham</i> , 112 Eng. Rep. 388 (Ex. Ch. 1837)	19
--	----

Other Authorities:

Iowa R. Evid. 5.801	16
Iowa R. Evid. 5.802	16

<i>McCormick on Evidence</i> § 249 (2d ed.)	21
---	----

Thomas A. Mayes, Anuradha Vaitheswaran, *Error*

Preservation in Civil Appeals in Iowa:

Perspectives on Present Practice,

55 Drake L. Rev. 39 (Fall 2006)	7
